DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 MILLWARD LAW LTD. 2022-986205 06/10/2022 02:24 PM

Pas=3

APN: 1221-19-001-019

When Recorded, Please Return To:

Millward Law, Ltd. 1591 Mono Ave Minden, NV 89423

<u>Mail Future Tax Statements To</u>: Millward Law, Ltd.

1591 Mono Ave Minden, NV 89423

00155929	2022028	SOFOSO		

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

CORRECTED AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

(The attached document does contain the social security number of a person as required by NRS 440.380)

STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS.
DOUGLAS COUNTY)

I, Teresa Manning, being of legal age and duly sworn, depose and say under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

That all of the real property situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, more precisely described as:

APN: 1221-19-001-019

Lot 8 in Block A as set forth on the official plat of DRY CREEK ESTATES, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2001 in Book 1001, Page 6820 as Document No. 525771, Official Records.

(Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above-legal description previously appeared in Quitclaim Deed recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on April 16, 2018, as Document Number 2018-912959)

was acquired and held by Joyce Oline Eckrem and Jean Adrienne Levinson, as Trustees of the Levinson-Eckrem Trust dated April 3, 2018, by Quitclaim Deed executed by Joyce Oline Eckrem and Jean Adrienne Levinson on April 3, 2018, which deed was thereafter recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on April 16, 2018;

That Joyce Oline Eckrem died on February 19, 2022, as identified in Certificate of Death #2022006459, issued by the Department of Health and Human Services of the State of Nevada attached hereto as Exhibit 1;

That Joyce Oline Eckrem is the same person as Joyce Oline Eckrem, Trustee of the Levinson-Eckrem Trust dated April 3, 2018; and

That Affiant, Teresa Manning, is the successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of Joyce Oline Eckrem's death, and the Trust has not been revoked.

That this information is offered with personal knowledge and declared under penalty of perjury.

Affiant further sayeth naught.

Date: <u>5-23</u>, 2022

Teresa Manning, Affiant

State of Nevada)
Douglas County)

This instrument was signed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, on May 23, 2022, by Teresa Manning.

Notary Public





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO.	4271257	,
---------------	---------	---

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2022006459

TYPE OR							STATE FILE NUMBER					
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)						2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Joyce Oline ECKREM					February 19, 2022 Douglas						
BEAUTIMIT	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSI	PITAL OR OTHE	R INSTITUTION	Name(If r	not either, give	give street an 3e.If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX				SEX	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	лиmber)		1989 Sorre	l Ln		ļìr	npatlent(Specify)	Home	. \		Female
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Ori			-Last birthday		R 1 YEAR 7c. UN	DER 1 DAY	8. DATE	OF BIRTH (M	
8	Wh	ite	No - No	n-Hispanic	(Years)	76	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS					
IF DEATH	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	CA, 9b. CITIZEN C	F WHAT COUN	TRY 10.EDUCAT	ION 11.N	ARITAL STATU	S (Specify)	12. SURVIVING S	POUSE'S NAM			
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Washingto	n Unite	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATE United States 19			Widowe	wed					
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a, USUAL C	a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			ing Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed					
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-9185		LAWYER				LAW Forces? No					No
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5b. COUNTY	15c. C	ITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION	15d. STR	REET AND I	NUMBER		The state of the last of the l	15e. INSID LIMITS (Sp	E CITY
├	Nevada	Douglas		Gardnerv	ille	1989	Sorrel	Ln ′			or No)	Yes
PARENTS	16, FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F			-	17	. MOTHER/P	ARENT - N	AME (First Midd	le Last Sui	ffix)	1	1
		aare Lind ECK	REM			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The state of the s	Edna Eli	nor BYR	.D	7	7%
į.	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type o	•	1	8b. MAILING ADI	DRESS			y or Town, State,			1	
l .		IANNING			_	1983 So	rrel Ln G	ardnerville, N				
DISPOSITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REM Crematio		19) 196, CEMET			iame. a Crematoi	n,	19c, l	OCATION	City or To		_
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		otion on Such		75			DDF00 0F F1 0		1 City Ne	evada 897	06
		PORTILLO	icing as Sucij	LICENSE NUN		OF ZUG. NAM		DRESS OF FACIL Walton's Fund		Cramati	one	l
	SIGNATU	JRE AUTHENTICAT	ED	FD8	72	14.		21 Church Stree				
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDE	RESS			1			7				
į	21a. To the best of my know					22a. On the l	basis of exar	nination and/or inve	stigation, in n	nyopinion α	leath occurred	
	to the cause(s) stated.(Sign	REED DOPF		UTHENTICAT	ED B	⊇ at the time, d	late and plac	e and due to the ca	use(s) stated.	. (Signature	& Title)	
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Signature & Title) REED DOPF MD SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED REED DOPF MD 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) Authenticated and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) Warch 07 2022 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH											
	105 Mid-01-01-2022 1 (ID-15 1.5-							İ				
	To the cause(s) stated, (Signature & Title) REED DOPF MD 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) Amarch 07, 2022 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER CType or Print) 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)						AT (Hour)					
		EDTIELED (DUVEICIA	N ATTEMPINE	DUMCIOIAN ME	1 11%	i.	2000/5	796				
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) Reed Dopf MD 907 Mountain Street Carson City, NV 89703 13920						}					
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signatura)					TE RECEIVE		STRAR 240	. DEATH DU	JE TO COM	MUNICABLE	DISEASE
REGIOTRAR		SIGNATURE A			(Mo/Day	y/Yr) Ma	arch 10, 2	- Tur	YES	_	NO X	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER LI	NE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)					Interval b	etween onset	and death
DEATH	PART I (a) Respiratory Arrest											
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:							etween onset	and death			
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Acute On Chronic Respiratory Failure											
MMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Interval between onset and dea						and death					
CAUSE STATING THE >	I Nalignani Melasialic i ung Carcinoma							1				
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST								and death				
	OT THE GROWTH AND THE STATE OF											
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 25. AUTOPSY (Specif 27. WAS CASE YES OF NO) REFERRED TO CORONER											
/ /	(Specify Yes or No) No											
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	EGO. DATE OF INJURY (M	norDay/Tr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	JKY 21	80. DESCRIBE F	HOW INJURY	OCCURRED				
	<u> </u>	n	\									
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No.)	28f. PLACE OF INJUR	RY- At home, far	m, street, factory,	office 2	8g. LOCATIO	N ST	REET OR R.F.D.	No. CIT	Y OR TOW	N	STATE
- 1 \ \ \ \	Tes or NO)	puilding, etc. (Specify)	3		1							





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

3/23/2022

STATE REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.